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Compilation Engagement Report

To Management of Digby & Area Housing Coalition Society,

On the basis of information provided by management, we have compiled the statement of financial
position of Digby & Area Housing Coalition Society as at December 31, 2023, and the statement of
operations for the year then ended, and Note 1, which describes the basis of accounting applied in
the preparation of the compiled financial information.

Management is responsible for the accompanying financial information, including the accuracy and
completeness of the underlying information used to compile it and the selection of the basis of
accounting.

We performed this engagement in accordance with Canadian Standard on Related Services
(CSRS) 4200, Compilation Engagements, which requires us to comply with relevant ethical
requirements. Our responsibility is to assist management in the preparation of the financial
information.

We did not perform an audit engagement or a review engagement, nor were we required to perform
procedures to verify the accuracy or completeness of the information provided by management.
Accordingly, we do not express an audit opinion or a review conclusion, or provide any form of
assurance on the financial information.

Readers are cautioned that the financial information may not be appropriate for their purposes.

Digby, Nova Scotia Chartered Professional Accountants
June 25, 2024
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Digby & Area Housing Coalition Society
Statement of Operations
For the Year Ended December 31, 2023

        2023               2022        

Revenue
Grants $ 101,643 $ 46,135
Motel revenue 304 62,112
Fundraising and other 25,116 25,116

127,063 133,363

Expenditures
Advertising 202 1,524
Bad debts - 4,850
Insurance 18,864 9,427
Interest and bank charges 453 5,138
Interest on long term debt 34,128 10,607
Office 465 2,289
Professional fees 15,312 3,700
Property taxes 6,741 3,424
Repairs and maintenance 990 15,654
Salaries, wages and benefits 39,958 51,363
Supplies 1,200 2,278
Utilities 8,058 16,234

126,371 126,488

Excess of revenues over expenditures $ 692 $ 6,875

  

Net assets, beginning of year $ 6,875 $ -

Excess of revenues over expenditures 692 6,875

Net assets, end of year $ 7,567 $ 6,875

See Accompanying Notes
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Digby & Area Housing Coalition Society
Statement of Financial Position
As at December 31, 2023

        2023                2022        

Assets
Current

Cash $ 33,769 $ 91,157
HST receivable 3,049 -
Prepaid expenses 2,702 10,302

39,520 101,459

Property and equipment, at cost 440,823 409,008

$ 480,343 $ 510,467

Liabilities
Current

Accounts payable $ 16,334 $ 20,694
Current portion of long term debt 4,458 3,499

20,792 24,193

Long term debt 342,062 346,501
Deferred revenue 109,922 132,898

472,776 503,592

Net Assets
Net assets 7,567 6,875

$ 480,343 $ 510,467

See Accompanying Notes

On behalf of the Board

_____________________________ Director
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Digby & Area Housing Coalition Society
Notes to the Financial Statements
December 31, 2023

1. Basis of accounting

The basis of accounting applied in the preparation of the statement of financial position of Digby &
Area Housing Coalition Society as at December 31, 2023, and the statement of operations for the
year then ended, reflects cash transactions with the addition of:

- Accounts payable
- Property and equipment recorded at historical cost, net of accumulated amortization
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